
WOR WINTER HARE N HOUNDS SERIES RD 4 - CAVERSWALL QUARRY - FEB / MARCH 2020
FULL RESULTS  CLASS- OVERAL -KIDS AND ADULTS
Position  Number  Name  # Laps  Penalty
EXPERT      

     
1 1  OWAIN HUMPHREYS  23  02:00:35
2 114  SAM DAVIES  23  02:06:39
3 906  MARTIN JONES  22  02:02:48
4 106  CALLUM ATHERTON  22  02:03:20
5 22  SION HUGHES  22  02:04:09
6 112  SION JONES  21  02:03:03
7 711  LIAM BELFIELD  21  02:05:58
8 107  BEN KEY  20  02:02:15
9 259  BEN MARTINDALE  19  02:01:38

10 2  GETHIN HUMPHREYS  8  01:02:26
- 848  JORDAN PETREK  0  DNF
- 908  ROBERT FRANCOM  0  DNF
CLUBMAN      

     
1 226  SAM HUGHES  22  02:04:06
2 813  MITCH BRIGHTMORE  22  02:05:14
3 34  HAYDEN RAINFORD  21  02:04:07
4 55  KARL DAY  20  02:02:55
5 802  MEGAN WILSON  19  02:02:24
6 666  GLESNI JONES  19  02:02:29
7 160  LEE MEREDITH  19  02:06:07
8 131  LEON DEAN  18  02:02:52

- 338  MICHAEL EVANS  0  DNF
- 484  JAMES HALLIWELL  0  DNF
- 803  MITCH BRIGHTMORE  0  DNF
- 804  NATHAN EVANS  0  DNF
- 805  WILL KEENAN  0  DNF
- 960  DAMIAN KOZACZKA  0  DNF
OVER 40s      

     
1 824  JOHN ROBSON  19  02:02:03
2 179  JASON CLARKE  19  02:04:11
3 826  RICHARD COLE  17  02:04:49
4 968  LYNDON CONNOR  17  02:05:02
5 3  ANTHONY FOULKES  16  02:00:41
6 14  DES COWLEY  15  02:00:56
7 122  MARTIN ATHERTON  10  01:10:24

- 825  NEIL CROSTON  0  DNF
- 842  DAVID P WILLIAMS  0  DNF
OVER 50s      

     
1 741  CHRIS SALT  20  02:04:56
2 929  STEVE JONES  18  02:05:54



3 175  GARETH JONES  17  02:01:49
4 292  LEE SEPHTON  17  02:07:05
5 5  ANDY MYERS  16  02:04:30
6 41  JACK TWENTYMAN  15  02:03:06
7 714  J R CITRINE  15  02:04:52
8 23  GUY STANDRING  14  02:03:50
9 843  MIKE HOSE  14  02:07:56

10 345  WILL DAWSON  10  02:09:04
- 828  KURT HURRELL  0  DNF
SPORTSMAN      

     
1 166  RYAN MAUDSLEY  19  02:01:21
2 218  RILEY   CANTERBURY  19  02:06:15

- 830  DAVID BIRCH  0  DNF
- 831  DUNCAN MOORE  0  DNF
- 832  JIM CALNAN  0  DNF
- 833  NEIL DUTTON  0  DNF
YOUTH      

     
1 501  LEWIS HURDSMAN  19  02:03:15
2 105  OLI HARLEY  17  02:07:01
3 203  JOSH LENAERS-WALL  14  02:01:03
4 777  EWAN COVER  14  02:03:25
5 31  LEWIS TAYLOR  7  01:08:03
6 6  JAYDEN WESTCOTT  1  00:14:11

- 835  ASH BRIGHTMORE  0  DNF
- 836  CALLUM ARDEN  0  DNF
NOVICE      

     
1 810  SIMON JONES  19  02:07:34
2 125  DECLAN HULME  17  02:01:12
3 916  LEON PEMBERTON  17  02:03:48
4 300  JOSH ALLCOCK  16  02:03:42
5 817  LIAM JACKSON  16  02:03:53
6 170  CRAIG NEWTON  16  02:05:11
7 437  RUSSELL WILLIS  16  02:06:42
8 808  ALEX JONES  15  02:07:03
9 333  KEN POWELL  14  02:03:12

10 820  MARK LAIDLER  14  02:08:32
11 811  DAVID WILKINSON  14  02:08:46
12 859  LEE MEARS  13  02:09:28
13 922  GRAHAM ATHERTON  12  01:33:06
14 91  CRAIG BEGGS  12  02:01:08
15 819  MARCUS REILLY  8  02:03:30
16 818  LUKE HORTON  8  02:04:17
17 900  ALEX LAMB  3  00:56:35
18 821  MARTIN LEADLEY  2  01:56:51

- 304  ADAM DOYLEY  0  DNF
- 809  BEN FRANCIS  0  DNF
- 812  DEAN HAWLEY  0  DNF



- 814  JAMES ROBERTS  0  DNF
- 815  JAMIE NEIL SUTTON  0  DNF
- 822  NEAL ARDEN  0  DNF
- 823  SAM BRADBURY  0  DNF
- 838  ALEX LAMBS  0  DNF
- 839  ARRON POWDRILL  0  DNF
- 841  MICHAEL HARTNESS  0  DNF

AUTO      
     

1 112  RILEY PATTERSON  5  01:43:38
2 52  BRADLEY WILSON  4  01:43:41

7/8YRS      
     

1 1  HARRY JORDAN  10  01:30:14
2 8  JACK BROOKS  10  01:33:32
3 15  JENSON FOX  6  01:38:22

- 92  MASON  MCARDLE  0  DNF
- 121  LEON CARTHY  0  DNF
9/10YRS      

     
1 199  JAYDEN JONES  15  01:29:40
2 20  BAILEY HOLMES  11  01:31:10
3 10  CONNER REDMAN  10  01:36:06
4 4  LOGAN MCARDLE  7  01:39:14
5 821  JACK MAUDSLEY  6  01:34:33
6 58  CURTIS MCALOON  3  01:30:19

- 68  FINLEY COWEY  0  DNF
- 809  ASHLEY HAND  0  DNF
- 810  DEAN BARLOW  0  DNF
11/12YRS      

     
1 171  CHARLIE CROSSLAND  15  01:32:10
2 437  JAKE WILLIS  14  01:33:47
3 24  WILL BARNETT  14  01:34:47
4 74  ARCHIE JORDAN  13  01:34:38
5 307  ALFIE LEWIS  13  01:36:19
6 110  JASPER FOX  12  01:41:29
7 7  JAKE TANSLEY  11  01:29:57
8 222  DYLAN TINKER  10  01:30:16
9 88  JOSH COLE  9  01:30:31

10 2  STEPHAN DARBY  3  00:24:28
- 181  OWEN KENNINGLY  0  DNF
13/14YRS      

     
1 5  JACK WILLIAMS  15  01:33:52
2 139  COLBY MOORCROFT  13  01:30:06

Position  Number  Class  Name  # Laps  Penalty
1 1  EXPERT  OWAIN HUMPHREYS 23  02:00:35



2 114  EXPERT  SAM DAVIES 23  02:06:39
3 906  EXPERT  MARTIN JONES 22  02:02:48
4 106  EXPERT  CALLUM ATHERTON 22  02:03:20
5 226  CLUBMAN  SAM HUGHES 22  02:04:06
6 22  EXPERT  SION HUGHES 22  02:04:09
7 813  CLUBMAN  MITCH BRIGHTMORE 22  02:05:14
8 112  EXPERT  SION JONES 21  02:03:03
9 34  CLUBMAN  HAYDEN RAINFORD 21  02:04:07

10 711  EXPERT  LIAM BELFIELD 21  02:05:58
11 107  EXPERT  BEN KEY 20  02:02:15
12 55  CLUBMAN  KARL DAY 20  02:02:55
13 741  OVER 50s  CHRIS SALT 20  02:04:56
14 166  SPORTSMAN  RYAN MAUDSLEY 19  02:01:21
15 259  EXPERT  BEN MARTINDALE 19  02:01:38
16 824  OVER 40s  JOHN ROBSON 19  02:02:03
17 802  CLUBMAN  MEGAN WILSON 19  02:02:24
18 666  CLUBMAN  GLESNI JONES 19  02:02:29
19 501  YOUTH  LEWIS HURDSMAN 19  02:03:15
20 179  OVER 40s  JASON CLARKE 19  02:04:11
21 160  CLUBMAN  LEE MEREDITH 19  02:06:07
22 218  SPORTSMAN  RILEY   CANTERBURY 19  02:06:15
23 810  NOVICE  SIMON JONES 19  02:07:34
24 131  CLUBMAN  LEON DEAN 18  02:02:52
25 929  OVER 50s  STEVE JONES 18  02:05:54
26 125  NOVICE  DECLAN HULME 17  02:01:12
27 175  OVER 50s  GARETH JONES 17  02:01:49
28 916  NOVICE  LEON PEMBERTON 17  02:03:48
29 826  OVER 40s  RICHARD COLE 17  02:04:49
30 968  OVER 40s  LYNDON CONNOR 17  02:05:02
31 105  YOUTH  OLI HARLEY 17  02:07:01
32 292  OVER 50s  LEE SEPHTON 17  02:07:05
33 3  OVER 40s  ANTHONY FOULKES 16  02:00:41
34 300  NOVICE  JOSH ALLCOCK 16  02:03:42
35 817  NOVICE  LIAM JACKSON 16  02:03:53
36 5  OVER 50s  ANDY MYERS 16  02:04:30
37 170  NOVICE  CRAIG NEWTON 16  02:05:11
38 437  NOVICE  RUSSELL WILLIS 16  02:06:42
39 14  OVER 40s  DES COWLEY 15  02:00:56
40 41  OVER 50s  JACK TWENTYMAN 15  02:03:06
41 714  OVER 50s  J R CITRINE 15  02:04:52
42 808  NOVICE  ALEX JONES 15  02:07:03
43 203  YOUTH  JOSH LENAERS-WALL 14  02:01:03
44 333  NOVICE  KEN POWELL 14  02:03:12
45 777  YOUTH  EWAN COVER 14  02:03:25
46 23  OVER 50s  GUY STANDRING 14  02:03:50
47 843  OVER 50s  MIKE HOSE 14  02:07:56
48 820  NOVICE  MARK LAIDLER 14  02:08:32
49 811  NOVICE  DAVID WILKINSON 14  02:08:46
50 859  NOVICE  LEE MEARS 13  02:09:28
51 922  NOVICE  GRAHAM ATHERTON 12  01:33:06



52 91  NOVICE  CRAIG BEGGS 12  02:01:08
53 122  OVER 40s  MARTIN ATHERTON 10  01:10:24
54 345  OVER 50s  WILL DAWSON 10  02:09:04
55 2  EXPERT  GETHIN HUMPHREYS 8  01:02:26
56 819  NOVICE  MARCUS REILLY 8  02:03:30
57 818  NOVICE  LUKE HORTON 8  02:04:17
58 31  YOUTH  LEWIS TAYLOR 7  01:08:03
59 900  NOVICE  ALEX LAMB 3  00:56:35
60 821  NOVICE  MARTIN LEADLEY 2  01:56:51
61 6  YOUTH  JAYDEN WESTCOTT 1  00:14:11

- 304  NOVICE  ADAM DOYLEY 0  DNF
- 338  CLUBMAN  MICHAEL EVANS 0  DNF
- 484  CLUBMAN  JAMES HALLIWELL 0  DNF
- 803  CLUBMAN  MITCH BRIGHTMORE 0  DNF
- 804  CLUBMAN  NATHAN EVANS 0  DNF
- 805  CLUBMAN  WILL KEENAN 0  DNF
- 809  NOVICE  BEN FRANCIS 0  DNF
- 812  NOVICE  DEAN HAWLEY 0  DNF
- 814  NOVICE  JAMES ROBERTS 0  DNF
- 815  NOVICE  JAMIE NEIL SUTTON 0  DNF
- 822  NOVICE  NEAL ARDEN 0  DNF
- 823  NOVICE  SAM BRADBURY 0  DNF
- 825  OVER 40s  NEIL CROSTON 0  DNF
- 828  OVER 50s  KURT HURRELL 0  DNF
- 830  SPORTSMAN  DAVID BIRCH 0  DNF
- 831  SPORTSMAN  DUNCAN MOORE 0  DNF
- 832  SPORTSMAN  JIM CALNAN 0  DNF
- 833  SPORTSMAN  NEIL DUTTON 0  DNF
- 835  YOUTH  ASH BRIGHTMORE 0  DNF
- 836  YOUTH  CALLUM ARDEN 0  DNF
- 838  NOVICE  ALEX LAMBS 0  DNF
- 839  NOVICE  ARRON POWDRILL 0  DNF
- 841  NOVICE  MICHAEL HARTNESS 0  DNF
- 842  OVER 40s  DAVID P WILLIAMS 0  DNF
- 848  EXPERT  JORDAN PETREK 0  DNF
- 908  EXPERT  ROBERT FRANCOM 0  DNF
- 960  CLUBMAN  DAMIAN KOZACZKA 0  DNF

Position  Number  Class  Name  # Laps  Penalty
1 199  9/10YRS  JAYDEN JONES 15  01:29:40
2 171  11/12YRS  CHARLIE CROSSLAND 15  01:32:10
3 5  13/14YRS  JACK WILLIAMS 15  01:33:52
4 437  11/12YRS  JAKE WILLIS 14  01:33:47
5 24  11/12YRS  WILL BARNETT 14  01:34:47
6 139  13/14YRS  COLBY MOORCROFT 13  01:30:06
7 74  11/12YRS  ARCHIE JORDAN 13  01:34:38
8 307  11/12YRS  ALFIE LEWIS 13  01:36:19
9 110  11/12YRS  JASPER FOX 12  01:41:29

10 7  11/12YRS  JAKE TANSLEY 11  01:29:57
11 20  9/10YRS  BAILEY HOLMES 11  01:31:10



12 1  7/8YRS  HARRY JORDAN 10  01:30:14
13 222  11/12YRS  DYLAN TINKER 10  01:30:16
14 8  7/8YRS  JACK BROOKS 10  01:33:32
15 10  9/10YRS  CONNER REDMAN 10  01:36:06
16 88  11/12YRS  JOSH COLE 9  01:30:31
17 4  9/10YRS  LOGAN MCARDLE 7  01:39:14
18 821  9/10YRS  JACK MAUDSLEY 6  01:34:33
19 15  7/8YRS  JENSON FOX 6  01:38:22
20 112  AUTO  RILEY PATTERSON 5  01:43:38
21 52  AUTO  BRADLEY WILSON 4  01:43:41
22 2  11/12YRS  STEPHAN DARBY 3  00:24:28
23 58  9/10YRS  CURTIS MCALOON 3  01:30:19

- 68  9/10YRS  FINLEY COWEY 0  DNF
- 92  7/8YRS  MASON  MCARDLE 0  DNF
- 121  7/8YRS  LEON CARTHY 0  DNF
- 181  11/12YRS  OWEN KENNINGLY 0  DNF
- 809  9/10YRS  ASHLEY HAND 0  DNF
- 810  9/10YRS  DEAN BARLOW 0  DNF


